
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:616
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2013
EDUCATIONAL AND INDUSTRIAL PROFILE FOR EACH DISTRICT
Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is true that States have been asked to prepare a State level perspective plan that will map the educational and industrial profile for each district to enable All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) to come up with a national level perspective plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the AICTE has received any response from the State Governments in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. Shashi Tharoor)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The All India Council for Technical Education(AICTE) has written to all the State Governments to provide a perspective plan for the development of technical education in their respective states. A perspective plan generally has data pertaining to the growth rate of students at the level of 10th and 12th standards, the availability of seats in different disciplines like arts, science, commerce engineering, medicines etc, and their projected growth over 5 years.

(c) to (d): The AICTE has received perspective plans /letters /requests from the State Governments of Andhra Pradesh, Odisha, Uttarakhand , Kerala and Maharashtra.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

